900279346 02/05/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| SALOMON AUTOMATION GMBH | | 03/20/2013 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SSI SCHAEFER NOELL GMBH | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Lager- und Systemtechnik | |
| Internal Address: | i Park Klingholz 18/19 | |
| City: | Giebelstadt | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 97232 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: GERMANY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4097971 | MERCURY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: bhyde@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Don W. Bulson
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WITTT0102US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0102 OF \$40.00 409/9/1

900279346

| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | | |
|--|---------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Don W. Bulson | |
| Signature: | /DWB/ | |
| Date: | 02/05/2014 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=WITTT0102US-NewASSN-SSI#page1.tif source=WITTT0102US-NewASSN-SSI#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SALOMON AUTOMATION GMBH (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a place of business at Friesachstrasse 15, Friesach, Austria 8114, is the owner of the trademark MERCURY for which U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,097,971was granted on February 14, 2012; and

WHEREAS, SSI SCHÄFER NOELL GMBH (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at Lager- und Systemtechnik, i Park Klingholz 18/19, Giebelstadt, Germany 97232, is desirous of acquiring said mark, said registration, and the portion of Assignor's business pertaining to said mark and the goodwill associated with said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the business symbolized by the mark and the goodwill associated with said mark, and the aforesaid U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,097,971.

| , | SALOMON AUTOMATION GMBH SALOMON Automation GmbH |
|--------------------------|--|
| Date <u>20103 2013</u> | Friesachstraße 15 A-8114 Friesach bei Graz Name: HANNES NEUBAUER Title: GENERAL RANA GER |
| Accepted by: | SSI SCHÄFER NOELL GMBH |
| Date | By Name: Title: |

M:\WWWITT\T\T0102\T0102US-ASSGN.DOCX

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SALOMON AUTOMATION GMBH (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a place of business at Friesachstrasse 15, Friesach, Austria 8114, is the owner of the trademark MERCURY for which U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,097,971was granted on February 14, 2012; and

WHEREAS, SSI SCHÄFER NOELL GMBH (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at Lager- und Systemtechnik, i Park Klingholz 18/19, Giebelstadt, Germany 97232, is desirous of acquiring said mark, said registration, and the portion of Assignor's business pertaining to said mark and the goodwill associated with said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the business symbolized by the mark and the goodwill associated with said mark, and the aforesaid U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,097,971.

RECORDED: 02/05/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0105